
2820 15th Ave SW | HUNTSVILLE, AL | 256.248.9634

November 18, 2025
City of Madison
Michelle Dunson, P.E., CFM
100 Hughes Road
Madison, AL 35758

Re: Modification to Agreement for Professional Services 
	 Powell Road and Burgreen Road Intersection Improvements
       PO Number: 2025-00000203

To Whom It May Concern:

Ivaldi Engineering, PLLC (“Engineer”) would like to thank you for the opportunity to provide the requested 
modification to the agreement for professional services on the above referenced project.

We propose to offer the following services:
1.	 Surveying Services

A more detailed project-specific Scope of Services and our fees are attached and identified as Exhibit “A”. 
Ivaldi Engineering, PLLC (“Engineer”) would like to thank you for the opportunity to provide the requested 
modification to the agreement for professional services on the above referenced project.

Sincerely,

Eric Bonds, P.E.
Ivaldi Engineering, PLLC 
COO & Founding Partner

Acknowledgment:

__________________________________________________

Attachments
•	 Exhibit “A” Scope of Services
•	 Exhibit “B” Professional Services Agreement

Cc: File



P
o
w
e
l
l
 
a
n
d
 
B
u
r
g
r
e
e
n
 
I
n
t
e
r
s
e
c
t
i
o
n

E
X
H
I
B
I
T
 
A

P
r
o
p
o
s
a
l
 
f
o
r
 
P
r
o
f
e
s
s
i
o
n
a
l
 
E
n
g
i
n
e
e
r
i
n
g
 
S
e
r
v
i
c
e
s

PAGE 2 OF 2 

SCOPE OF SERVICES

2820 15th Ave SW | HUNTSVILLE, AL | 256.248.9634

Exhibit “A”
Powell Road and Burgreen Road Intersection Improvements
Proposed Scope of Services 
November 18, 2025

Ivaldi Engineering, PLLC proposed scope of services is presented in the following elements:

I.	 Scope of Services
II.	 Compensation

I.	 SCOPE OF SERVICES
1.	SURVEYING SERVICES

A.	SKETCHES AND EXHIBITS
The Engineer will provide four (4) additional exhibits describing the areas of proposed 
Temporary Construction Easements (TCE) and Utility and Drainage Easements for this 
project. 

II.	 COMPENSATION
FEES

DESCRIPTION FEE TYPE FEE

Surveying Services Lump Sum $1,200.00

Change Order # 1 Total $1,200.00

Original Contract Original Total $65,895.00

Modified Contract New Total $67,095.00
Industry standard reimbursable expenses have not been included in the fees. Expenses may 
include, but are not limited to; copies, overnight delivery and postage, and courier charges.


